

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21791/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2010 in            FAO No.  
2332/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GEN.INS.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RICHPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11831 of 2010  
with I.A. 1(With application for condonation of delay and office  
report)

Date: 13/08/2010            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. Balaje Subramanian, Adv.  
M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for three weeks to await the  
judgment of the three Judges' bench on the issue of Section 170  
read with Section 149 of the Motor Vehicles Act,1988.            In the  
meantime, the petitioner may file additional documents, if any,  
within three weeks.

(JASVIR SINGH)  
SR.PA

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER